
From:  Lin, Alan S@DOT <alan.lin@dot.ca.gov>

Sent time:  11/28/2018 10:41:43 AM

To:  
Eddie Guerrero <eddie.guerrero@lacity.org>; Wes Pringle <wes.pringle@lacity.org>; Patel, Kirk@DOT <kirk.patel@dot.ca.gov>; Hanna, Ashraf
W@DOT <ashraf.hanna@dot.ca.gov>; Kam, Lily L@DOT <lily.kam@dot.ca.gov>; Edmonson, Miya R@DOT <miya.edmonson@dot.ca.gov>;
Lee, Frances M@DOT <frances.lee@dot.ca.gov>

Subject:  Hollywood Center Project

Attachments:  LA-2018-01879-NOP_Hollywood_Center_Project.pdf    
 

Here is the meeting agenda.
 

1. LA Agreement Status
2. City’s VMT Status
3. City Methodology and Significant Threshold on the State facilities
4. Caltrans letter
5. Caltrans concerns
 
 

Please let me know if you have any question.
 
Thank you!
 
 
Alan Lin, P.E.
Project Coordinator
State of California
Department of Transportation
District 7, Office of Transportation Planning
Mail Station 16
100 South Main Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 897‐8391 Office
(213) 897‐1337 Fax
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